

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5380-5381/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 09/09/2011 in LPA No.605/2009
and dated 18/11/2011 in RA No.56/2011 in LPA No.605/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S JAI BHARAT SER.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3281 of 2012
[VARDHMAN POLYTEX LIMITED V. PUNJAB STATE ELECT. BOARD & ORS.]
With ia No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5378-5379 of 2012
[M/S PARAMOUNT STEEL LTD. V. PUNJAB STATE ELECT. BOARD & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
IN SLP 5380-81 & Ms. Gargi B. Bharali, Adv.
5378-79 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

In CC 3281 Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP.. CC 3281/2012.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Meanwhile, there will be no disconnection of
the supply of electricity.Tag with SLP(C) 182-185 of 2012 and other
connected matters.To come up on the date already fixed in
SLP(C) 182-185 of 2012.[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER