

à  
ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5378-5379/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in LPA No.605/2009 dated 18/11/2011 in LPA No.605/2009, RA No.56/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S PARAMOUNT STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.  
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No.7159-7160/2012  
(Office Report on default)  
SLP(C)No.5380-5381/2012  
(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the light of letter given by the counsel for the petitioners dated February 6, 2012, no further orders are necessary.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Harjinder Kaur)  
| Court Master |