

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7856 OF 2012 (For Prel. Hearing)

WARYAM STEEL CASTINGS PVT.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPN.LTD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 30.11.2012 to enable learned counsel for the
appellant to serve copy of the appeal upon the standing counsel for
the respondent - Corporation, whose name shall be shown by the
Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|