

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 22562/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in CWP No.9205/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHNA ALLOYS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tejinder Joshi,Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.
 Mr. M.L. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the
special leave petition upon the Standing Counsel for the Punjab
State Electricity Board, whose name shall be shown by the
Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

List on 26.04.2013 along with SLP(C) No.182-185/2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|