

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6289 – 6290 AND 6291 – 6292 OF 2013**

M/s Paramount Steel Ltd. Etc.

...Appellants

**Versus**

P.S.E. Board & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned with office report dated 12.08.2014 were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 11.09.2014, when the following order was passed:-

**''Two weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the appellant for filing spare copies for issuance of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal.**

**List again on 11.11.2014.''**

It is submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate for the appellant has not filed process fee and spare copies till date. With the result that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal could not be issued in the matters. Stipulated time granted by the Ld. Registrar Court has expired.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Registrar's Court with this report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

-sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate.
2. Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, Advocate.

-sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**