

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6289-6290/2013

M/S PARAMOUNT STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' further time is granted to file
spare copies.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master