

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6289-6290/2013

M/S PARAMOUNT STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

C.A No.6291-6292/2013

(Office report on default)

Date : 03/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.  
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file spare copies of the Petition of Appeal.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER