

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6-7, 1, 2, 2, 5-8, 2 AND 2-3 OF 2015**

(Application for Vacating Stay)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6625 – 6626, 6276, 6277, 6278, 6279 – 6282, 6283 AND  
6293 – 6294 OF 2013**

Antartic Industries Ltd. & Ors. etc. etc. ...Appellants

**Versus**

Punjab State Electricity Board & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate has on 16.01.2015 filed separate applications for vacating stay of interim order dated 16.01.2012, 16.1.2012, 27.01.2012, 27.1.2012, 16.1.2012, 03.02.2012 and 21.02.2012 passed by this Hon'ble Court in C.A. Nos. 6625 – 6626, 6276, 6277, 6278, 6279 – 6282, 6283 and 6293 – 6294 of 2013 respectively. Subsequently, the Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 10.7.2013 passed stay to continue in all the appeals above mentioned. The applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 6-7, 1, 2, 2, 5-8, 2 and 2-3 of 2015 respectively.

Service is complete in all the appeals above-mentioned except C.A. No. 6293–6294 of 2013.

The Applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate.  
H-16, Main Market, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi
2. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate.  
B-17, 2nd Floor, Maharani Bagh, New Delhi
3. Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, Advocate.  
A-22, 2nd floor, Kailash Colony, New Delhi
4. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.  
Flat No. 12, Golf Apts. , Sujan Singh Park, ND-3
5. M/s Purnima Bhat, Advocate.  
48, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi
6. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate.  
126, Lawyers' Chamber (Old), Supreme Court
7. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate.  
303, New Lawyers Chambers

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**